CE LVD
TEST REPORT
For
LED FLOOD LIGHT
Model No.:
VT-10-S, VT-20-S, VT-30-S, VT-50-S, VT-44030-1, VT-44033, VT-
4455, VT-44101, VT-44153, VT-44201, VT-44003, VT-44032PS,
VT-44052PS, VT-44103PS, VT-44153PS, VT-44203PS, VT-4850,

Type of test equipment …….………...: LED FLOOD LIGHT
Trade mark………………….………….:
Model/Type designation…….….……..:
VT-10-S, VT-20-S, VT-30-S, VT-50-S, VT-44030-1, VT-44033,
VT-4455, VT-44101, VT-44153, VT-44201, VT-44003, VT-
44032PS, VT-44052PS, VT-44103PS, VT-44153PS, VT-
44203PS, VT-4850, VT-48100, VT-48150, VT-48200, VT-
48500, VT-4931, VT-49161, VT-49151, VT-58
Rating……………………………..…….: 220-240VAC, 50Hz, 1.2A, 200W
TRF originator………………………….: Global-Standard Testing Service Co., Ltd.
Copyright blank test report…………….: Global-Standard Testing Service Co., Ltd.
Test item particulars…………………..: --
Operating Condition…………………...: Continuous
Tested for IT power systems…………: No
IT testing, phase-phase voltage (V)…: N/A.
Class of equipment……………………: Class I equipment
Protection against ingress of water….: IP65
Report Reference No.: GST.240115.J501S
Add: Room 1505, Building B, Chuangxin Plaza, Pingshan Avenue, Pingshan District, Shenzhen, China
Tel: 86-755-33863599/33863798   Fax: 86-755- 33863718   Web: www.gstslab.com
  Page 3 of 30
Possible test case verdicts :
 test case does not apply to the test object        N(/A.)
 test object does meet the requirement              P(ass)
 test object does not meet the requirement      F(ail)
Name and address of the testing laboratory :
Global-Standard Testing Service Co., Ltd.
Room 1505, Building B, Chuangxin Plaza, Pingshan Avenue,
Pingshan District, Shenzhen, China
 Tested by :   January 25, 2024
  Signature                                              Date
     John Huang /Senior Project Engineer
 Name/title
Reviewed by :   January 30, 2024
Signature                                             Date
     Nico Xie / Manager
 Name/title
Report Reference No.: GST.240115.J501S
Add: Room 1505, Building B, Chuangxin Plaza, Pingshan Avenue, Pingshan District, Shenzhen, China
Tel: 86-755-33863599/33863798   Fax: 86-755- 33863718   Web: www.gstslab.com
  Page 4 of 30
General remarks:
Clause number between brackets refer to clauses in
IEC 60598-1
"(see remark #)" refers to a remark appended to the
report.
"(see appended table)" refers to a table appended to
the report.
Throughout this report a comma is used as the
decimal separator.
The test results presented in this report relate only to
the object tested.
This report shall not be reproduced except in full
without the written approval of the testing laboratory.
Attachment with:
1) Photo documentation
Summary of testing:
The submitted samples are also fulfilled the requirements of specified standard of:
1.This report covers the LED FLOOD LIGHT with models VT-10-S, VT-20-S, VT-30-S, VT-50-S, VT-44030-
1, VT-44033, VT-4455, VT-44101, VT-44153, VT-44201, VT-44003, VT-44032PS, VT-44052PS, VT-
44103PS, VT-44153PS, VT-44203PS, VT-4850, VT-48100, VT-48150, VT-48200, VT-48500, VT-4931, VT-
49161, VT-49151, VT-58.
2.All models have the same construction except for LED number and wattage
3.The model VT-44203PS was selected representative sample to perform all testing due to  maximum
wattage.